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Fiinal 1993 Division IID Cumulative FootbalO Statistics Report 
Institution. ALFRED UNIVERSITY for 10 

(numtier) 
games 

' Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games ) 
Head coach Jim M o r e t t i 

Independent 

Full season record. 

Conference record 

_ 6 _ 0 
(won) (losl) (tied) 

Play«r 
Code 

FInt anil lasl nams 

Rashaan Jordan 

Scot t Tay lo r 

B i l l O'Connor 

Max Freeman 

Krumle Mabry 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

Cl 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Fr 

So 

1 

Pot 

TB 

QB 

FB 

TB 

FS 

G 

10 

10 

10 

8 

10 

10 

IIUSHINO 

Rushes 

252 

111 

111 

45 

559 

|10|376 

Net 

1289 

572 

416 

164 

2610 

1189 

TD< 

8 

5 

0 

8 

I I 

PASSINQ 

AH 

115 

135 

111 247 

Comp 

54 

63 

118 

lilt 

7 

10 

21 

Yards 

690 

782 

178d 

TDt 

4 

5 

17 

TOTALOFF 

Pfays 

252 

226 

111 

45 

720 

621 

Yardt 

1289 

1262 

416 

164 

3300 

2977 

RECEIVINB 
No 

9 

7 

1 

63 

118 

Yardt' 

57 

69 

16 

TDt 

1 

0 

0 

782 4 

1788 17 

~ t*A88IHT BET 

No 

7 

21 

9 

Yards 

155 

336 

143 

TOt 

3 

3 

0 

No 

52 

58 

'UNTINO 

Yardt 

1618 

1773 

(won) 

PUHT RETUNNS 

No 

1 

23 

24 

Yaida 

7 

118 

134 

TDt 

0 

0 

0 

(losl) (lied) 

KORHURNS 1 

No 

7 

1 

1 

38 

47 

Yardt 

112 

18 

14 

TOt 

0 

0 

0 

7PJ- 0 

798 0 1 

I M P O R T A N T The national per game rank 
Ings are based on g a m e s an Indiv iduai 
actuaily piays It Is a game played i l he is 
in the l ineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Total 
TDs 

9 

5 

0 
9 

3 

OHentlveXPts 

Klekt 
An 

-

-

_ 

— 

_ 

2 2 ^ 1 1 . 

:iD_[a] 

Made 

-

-

_ 

» 

» 

n 
ikm 

Run/Past 
Att 

-

1 

\ 

1 

. 

4 

I -

Made 

— 

1 

1 

1 

_ 

FieldOoals 
Att 

_ 

— 

_ 

_̂ 

J _ 2 _ 

1 4 

Made 

_ 

— 

_ 

__ 

1» 

7 

Total 
Pointt 

54 

32 

2 

56 

18 

250 

220 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

128 

59 

Pass 

31 

60 

Pen 

6 

19 

Total 

165 

138 

PENALTIES 

No 

61 

68 

Yards 

585 

527 

FUMBLES 

No 

34 

17 

Lost 

21 

11 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

KICK Retums 

Att 

-

-

Mada 

— 

-

Int 
Att 

— 

-

Made 

— 

-

Sal 

1 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

1 

5 

FUM JLE RETURNS 

No 

12 

21 

Yanls 

19 

— 

TD 

0 

1 

KlcIc Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

Att Msde Player Made 

NCAA 9550-10/93 



C:>llD 

OWN 
O P P O N E N T ^ ^ SCORE 
Denison ' f ? ^ 33 

Fros tburg S t . ^<3 1 
Brockport S t J^ 7 

30 I t h a c a r ^ ^ 

5 Albany State.. ^^ 16 

6 S t , Lawren nde 44 

OPP 
SCORE 

7 

33 
14 

20 

17 

1993 RESULTS 

ATTEND-
SITE ANCE 

A 1,200 

H 4.127 
1,087 

H 3.624 

H 936 

H 734 

10 

11 

OPPONENT, 
OWN 

SCORE 

1 Hoharr 
8 Union ^ i \ o o 

Kings Pofift 

C.W. p^^- t^ 

n^" 

OPP 
SCORE SITE 

_ H _ 14 
14 

34 

22 

i q 

30 

28 

45 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

ATTEND 
ANCE 

. 4.35? 

A 3,300 

3,415 

H 1,824 

1993 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mmimums rushing and passing - 80 yards interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards punt retums - 80 yards punts - 70 yards field goals - 45 yards Fonward pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run listing passer first then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 
90 Scot t Taylor to P h i l Keida Kings Po in t Pass p lay Yes 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

550 
7 

35 
25 
10 

List any playe 
in parenthese 
eg 1990-93 
TOTALOFF 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEiViNG 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-return yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSiNG 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

rs in the followmg cate 
s Statistics should no 

ENSE (7.000 yards) 

RUSHING (3,800 yards) 

PASSiNG (325 ComDletions) 

1993 INDIVIDUAL SiNGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List onlv those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 

1993 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Totai Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
jgones who completed their careers in 1993 and surpassed anv of the mmimums indicated 
t include postseason games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition 

Years Games Plays Yards 

Years Games Rushes NetYards TD 

Years Games Att Comp int Yards TD 

RECEiViNG f l90 catches) CircleDosition (WR SEFLTEWBRB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING fMm lOOounts) 

SCORING (Mm 275 DOints) 

Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTIONS fMm 25 mterceotions) Years Games Int Yards TD 

PIFLD GOALS (Mm 35 made) Years Games Att Made Long 


