RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 29

Final 1993 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report

Head coach __ Jim Moretti Full season record

Kick Returns

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball for $\underline{}^{10}$ ALFRED UNIVERSITY games Institution (won) Independent Conference name Conference record (won) (lost)

																															Mensive					
Player Code	First and last name	CI	Pos	G	-	RUSHING_	1		PASSIN					TAL OFF	Ι	RECEIVING	T ==		ASS INT RE			PUNTING		PUNT RETUR		1	KO RETU		Total	Att N	ACE .	Run/P	188	Field Go	als	Total
Code			<u> </u>	↓_	Rushes		1 1	Att	Comp	Int	Yards		Plays	Yards	No	Yards '	TDs	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TD:	TDs	Att	Made	Att	Aade A	4tt M	ade	Points
	Rashaan Jordan		_	-	252	-	8			<u> </u>	 		252	1289	9	57	1	<u> </u>		igspace			<u> </u>			7	112	0	9	E :	<u>-</u>]:	<u>- </u>	- -	-	-	54
	Scott Taylor	So	QВ	10	111	572	5	115	54	7	690	4	226	1262									<u> </u>				<u> </u>		_5	_	<u>- [</u>	1	1		-	32
	Bill O'Connor	Sr	FB	10	111	416	0						111	416	7	69	0									1	18	0	0		_ [1	1			2
	Max Freeman	Fr	тв	8	45	164	8						45	164	1	16	0									1	14	0	9	_	-]	1 :	1		_	56
	Krumie Mabry	So	FS	10														7	155	3			1	7	0				3			_ -	_			18
																															\top				\neg	
				Γ																		- -								\Box	\top		十	\top	寸	
																															_		\top	+	寸	
				T																								\Box			十		\top	+	\top	
			1	╀			1				-						<u> </u>					-									\top	-	+	+	\top	
				╁	 -	 -		 					_		İ					1								$\dagger \lnot$			十	+	+	+	\dashv	
			<u> </u>	╁╴	 				-						1	_	<u> </u>	 		\Box			<u> </u>					+-+	<u> </u>	\vdash	\dashv	\dashv	+	+	\dashv	
		-	 	╁╴	+	-	+	 		\vdash							-		ļ — — —	\vdash			 		-	-		+ - 1		\vdash	+	_	+	+	\dashv	
				╁╴	1		1	-		 				-	1		 	 	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		-		+-	-	$\vdash +$	+		+	+	\dashv	
		1	┢	┼-	├	<u> </u>	+	-		\vdash					1		-	 	<u> </u>	$\vdash \vdash$			-			<u> </u>		+	-	\vdash	+		+	+	\dashv	
			╁	╁╴				-		╁╌			_		├	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	\vdash			+			-	-	+	 	\vdash	\dashv	+	+	+	\dashv	
				+-	-	-	╁		-	+			_		-		1		<u> </u>	╁┼		_	├			 		\vdash	-	$\vdash \vdash$	\dashv	- -	+	+	\dashv	
		-	-	╀┈	1	-	+-	.	-	 	 -			-	 		├	ļ <u>.</u>		╁┼			-			-		 			\dashv	+	+	+	\dashv	
			-	╀			1	<u> </u>		-		_	-		├	<u> </u>	-	-		\vdash			_			-		_		\vdash	\dashv	+	+		\dashv	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			\rightrightarrows	<u></u>	4	ᆣ	<u> </u>	ᆜ	_
	TEAM TOTALS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			2610								3300	63		4		336	3		1618	23	118	0	38	701	0	32	25 2	14	<u> </u>	9	18	3 2	250
	OPPONENT TOTALS	<u> </u>		10	376	1189	11	247	118	21	1788	17	621	2977	118	1788	17	9	143	0	<u>58</u>	1773	24	134	Q	47	798	0	30	28 2	411	2	$\perp \perp$	4 7	$\sqrt{2}$	220

		FIRST	DOWNS		PENA	LTIES	FUM	BLES		SCO	RINC	<u>`</u>		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RET	URNS
Team										Defensive X Pts Kick Returns Int							
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kıcı			Int		Had Bikd	No	Yards	TD
Totals									Att	Made	Att	Made					
OWN	128	31	6	165	61	585	34	21		_	_	_	1	1	12	19	0_
OPPS	59	60	19	138	68	527	17	11		_			1	5	21		1

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS

	1993 RESULTS											
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND- ANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND ANCE	
1_	Denison 3	_38		A	1,200	_7_	Hobart 2 (46	14	19	н	4,352	
2	Frostburg St.	<u>31</u>	33	H	4,127	_8_	Union 5400	14	30	A	3,300	
3	Frostburg St. Brockport St.	7	14	A	1,087	9	Kings Point	34	28	A	3,415	
4_	Ithaca 2306	30	20	н	3.624	10	c.w. posts	22	45	Н	1,824	
<u>5</u>	Albany State	16	<u> 17</u>	H	936	11						
<u>6</u>	St. Lawrence	44		н	734	For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral						
DI.	1993 LONG PLAYS											

Please list <u>your</u> players with the following minimums rushing and passing – 80 yards interception and kickoff returns – 90 yards punt returns – 80 yards punts – 70 yards field goals – 45 yards Forward pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the receiver

Yards 90	Own player(s) Scott Taylor to Phil Keida	Opponent Kings Point	Type of play Pass play	Scored? Yes

1993 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

List only those surpassing the minimums shown at left

(Min)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Player	Opponent
80	Plays			
500	Yards			
ce	RUSHING			
55	Rushes			
300	Net yards			
00	PASSING			
80	Attempts			
35	Completions			
500	Yards		·····	
7	Touchdown passes			
	RECEIVING			
15	Catches			
275	Yards			
5	Touchdown passes			
_	RUNBACKS			
5	Interceptions (No)			
200	Punt-return yards			
250	Kickoff-return yards			
	ALL-PURPOSE			
40	Plays			
400	Yards			
		1993 TEAM SINGL	E-GAME HIGHS	
(Mın)	TOTAL OFFENSE	Total	Орро	nent
` 105	Plays		•••	
750	Yards			
	RUSHING			
90	Rushes			
600	Net yards			
	PAŚSING			
80	Attempts			
45	Completions			
550	Yards			
7	Touchdown passes			
	MISCELLANEOUS			
35	Total first downs			
25	Penalties			
10	Fumbles lost			
		CAREER L	EADERS	

List any players in the following categories who <u>completed</u> their careers in 1993 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses. Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games. Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1990-93

TOTAL OFFENSE (7,000 yards)			Yea	ars Gai	mes I	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (3,800 yards)		Years	Games	Rushes	Net Ya	ards	TD
PASSING (325 completions)	Years	Games	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD
RECEIVING (190 catches) Circle position (WR SE	FL TE WB RB)		Years	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts)			Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 275 points)		Years -	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)			Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)			Years	Games	Att	Made	Long